

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11937/2011

11256AGRAON EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-I LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14273 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 14274 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 16804 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 16805 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 16806 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 22848 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25569-25574 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30555 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4196 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr Arna Das, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr Vijay Kumar Punna, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr Umesh Joshi, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service on unserved

respondent in SLP(C) No. 14273/2011, which is permitted to

-2-

Item No.22

be served through the standing counsel, if process fee and
spare copies are paid before 30.4.2012, else list before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If notice is issued, list again on 11.7.2012.

In rest of the SLPs, respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj