

i>¿

Listed on: 1-11-2013

Court No.: 3

Item No.: 59

SECTION III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8379 OF 2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing of Special Leave Petition)

M/S HINDUSTAN EXPORTS (P) LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

C.I.T., LUDHIANA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th February, 2013, when the following order was passed:

“Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition returnable in eight weeks.”

Accordingly, notice to the sole respondent was issued on 23rd February, 2013. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. The same is included in the paper books.

The Office report regarding service position was listed before the Registrar's Court on 11th September, 2013, when the following order was passed:

“The sole respondent has filed the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

rch4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR