

Listed On :- 8.01.2016
Court No. : R-1
Item No. : 23

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2531 OF 2013**

THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S CARBORANDUM UNIVERSAL LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th October, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Appellant has yet not furnished the latest and correct address of the respondent in C.A. No. 2531/2013. Be furnished within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.1.2016.

Remaining all other appeals connected with the present C.A. No. 2531/2013 are already awaiting to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the latest and correct address so far. Hence, NLPA could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR