

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5761/2012

BICYCLE WHEELS(I) LUDHIANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-III LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5762/2012

(With C.A. No. 5763/2012

(With C.A. No. 5764/2012

(With C.A. No. 5765/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5766-5771/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5772/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2531/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Roopali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has yet not furnished the latest and correct address of the respondent in C.A. No. 2531/2013. Be furnished within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.1.2016.

Remaining all other appeals connected with the present C.A. No. 2531/2013 are already awaiting to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar